## **RESOLUTION 2020-**

## A Resolution of the City of South Salt Lake City Council Adopting the Moderate Income Housing Plan Update

WHEREAS, the Legislature has determined that municipalities shall facilitate a reasonable opportunity for a variety of housing, including moderate income housing; and

WHEREAS, available moderate income housing allows people of various income levels to live in a community and to benefit from and fully participate in all aspects of neighborhood and community life; and

WHEREAS, the City of South Salt Lake first established a moderate income housing plan in 2016 and is required to update it annually; and

WHEREAS, City staff has updated that plan, pursuant to state requirements, to better reflect the City's current demographics; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to state requirements, the City has submitted the updated plan to the state by the December 2, 2020 deadline for their review; and

WHEREAS, the updated plan is attached to this resolution as Exhibit A and has been reviewed and discussed during City Council meeting:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of South Salt Lake that South Salt Lake adopts the Moderate Income House Plan Update and directs staff to begin the implementation of the updated plan.

DATED thisday of_	2020.
BY THE CITY COUNCI	L:
Sharla Bynum, Council C	hair
deWolfe: Huff: Mila: Pinkney:	orded:
ATTEST:	
Craig D. Burton, City Rec	corder

## Exhibit A Moderate Income Housing Plan